
Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

DARRELL JAMES 

THOMPSON

$975.00

 WO 

($747.48)24-35004

3 Resets  -0.77  Mos 

6/18/25

$449.96

10/28/24

BRYEANS, DONALDCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 12/27/2024, DOC #29

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

IRS claim #4 amended 2/21/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the year 2021 

and reflects a priority claim amount of $651.82.  Trustee has received a signed 

copy of the 2021 tax return on 4/24/2025 reflecting a refund. PLAN #42 filed 

3/14/2024 fails to provide treatment for the IRS.

Objection to Confirmation #30 filed 1/8/2025 by Bridgecrest/Carvana.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

8 of 60

MICHAEL JOSHUA 

and LISSETTE VILA 

GOODGAME

$1,175.00

 WO 

($519.64)25-32221

0 Resets  -0.44  Mos 

6/18/25

$271.13

4/24/25

BRYEANS, DONALDCONFIRMATON HEARING

AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 6/12/2025, DOC #25

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

PLAN #2 filed 4/24/25 works, paying 33.907% to the general unsecured creditors. 

Trustee alleges Schedule B fails to list all assets. Thus, the Plan may not meet 

the liquidation requirement.

Trustee alleges Schedule J does not represent a good faith estimate of Debtors ' 

projected expenses.

Trustee alleges Schedule G is incomplete as the address has not been provided 

for the residential lease.

Trustee alleges Debtors' Official Form 122C is incorrect, thus Plan fails to meet 

the requirements of 1325(b).

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 1 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

MANUEL LEE 

JACKSON, JR.

$2,960.00

EFT WO 

($613.10)25-30630

2 Resets  -0.21  Mos 

6/18/25

$341.54

2/3/25

CHEUNG, WAI PINGCONFIRMATION HEARING

Objection to Confirmation #42 amended 4/24/2025 by Wells Fargo Bank, dba 

Wells Fargo Auto.

PLAN #47 filed 5/21/2025 works, paying 5% to general unsecured creditors.

Trustee 

recommends 

confirmation of 

Plan #47 filed 

5/21/2025 if 

Objection by 

Wells Fargo is 

withdrawn or 

overruled.

4 of 60

COREY LEMONT 

DUMES

$675.00

 WO 

$207.69 25-32148

0 Resets  0.31  Mos 

6/13/25

$155.77

4/18/25

CIMENT, DANIELCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 5/29/2025, DOC #19

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss. 

Debtor has failed to file an amended wage deduction order with the Court.

Debtor filed amended Schedule C #29 on 6/18/2025 and requires additional 

noticing time for exemptions to be allowed.

Motion for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay #25 filed 6/17/2025 by Scott Credit 

Union (2018 Dodge Challenger). Hearing set for 7/10/2025 at 10:00 AM.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

KEVIN MICHEAL 

FOSTER and MIA 

PORROVECCHIO-F

OSTER

$826.86

 WO 

$508.83 25-31963

0 Resets  0.62  Mos 

6/18/25

$381.63

4/8/25

DEAL, RICK JCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 5/29/2025, DOC #23

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtors are delinquent 1.08 payments through 6/8/25 totaling $890.00.

PLAN #2 filed 4/8/2025 fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #4 filed 

on 5/1/25 by Montgomery County in the amount of $1,501.26 for estimated 2025 

ad valorem tax. Objection to Confirmation #24 filed 6/16/25.

Plan fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #16 filed on 5/23/25 by 

Willis ISD in the amount of $2,015.05 for estimated 2025 ad valorem tax. 

Objection to Confirmation #25 filed 6/17/25.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 2 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

Plan fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #17 filed on 5/23/25 by Far 

Hills Utility District in the amount of $1,944.04 for estimated 2025 ad valorem tax. 

Objection to Confirmation #25 filed 6/17/25.

Plan fails to provide a dividend to the general unsecured creditors as required by 

Debtors' Official Form 122-C #1. 

Schedule J does not represent a good faith estimate of Debtors' projected 

expenses.

KRYSTLE 

BUTLER-THIBODEA

UX

$585.00

 WO 

$383.07 25-31319

0 Resets  0.65  Mos 

6/13/25

$242.31

3/7/25

FERGUSON, JAMES 

T

CONFIRMATION HEARING

AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 6/20/2025, DOC #35

Response Trustee's Motion to Dismiss #28 filed 5/21/2025.

Objection to Confirmation #16 filed 4/21/2025 by Santander Consumer USA. 

Debtor failed to file an amended wage deduction order with the Court.

PLAN #27 filed 5/21/2025 works, paying 64% to general unsecured creditors.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

3 of 60

DANIEL 

CHRISTOPHER and 

STEPHANIE LYNN 

YARDLEY

$1,100.00

 WO 

$242.76 25-31372

1 Reset  0.22  Mos 

6/10/25

$1,528.62

3/12/25

FUERST, JACK NCONFIRMATION HEARING

PLAN #39 filed 5/21/25 works at 31.295% to the general unsecured creditors.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

3 of 60

EDWARD 

CLARENCE 

JACKSON JR

$1,565.00

EFT  

$1,128.14 25-30734

2 Resets  0.72  Mos 

6/5/25

$2,000.00

2/6/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 3/20/2025, DOC #27

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 4/8/25 at #32.

Debtor is delinquent $1,128.14 with next payment due 7/8/25.

IRS claim #3 filed 3/27/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the year 2021 and 

reflects a priority claim amount of $14,240.21.  Trustee has not received a signed 

copy of the 2021 or 2024 tax return. PLAN #49 filed 6/12/2025 only provides 

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

4 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 3 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

$10,390.61 for the IRS. Further, Plan reflects creditor as District Counsel.

PHILLIP MARIO 

STEWART

$5,350.00

 WO 

($1,240.02)25-30806

2 Resets  -0.23  Mos 

6/10/25

$2,469.24

2/12/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 6/20/2025, DOC #54

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 4/8/25 at #34.

IRS claim #14 filed 6/16/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the years 2021-2023 

and reflects a priority claim amount of $13,034.61.  Trustee has not received a 

signed copy of the 2021-2023 tax returns. PLAN #49 filed 5/19/25 fails to provide 

any treatment for the IRS.

Plan fails to provide a dividend to the general unsecured creditors as required by 

Debtor’s Official Form 122-C #20. 

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof to substantiate the amounts listed 

on Schedule J and Debtor’s Official Form 122C. Thus, the Plan may not meet the 

disposable income requirement.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

4 of 60

CHARMONIQUE 

RONAE COOPER

$3,310.00

 WO 

$687.70 25-31171

2 Resets  0.21  Mos 

6/16/25

$1,603.85

3/3/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

PLAN #56 filed 6/18/2025 works, paying 4.155% to the general unsecured 

creditors.

Trustee 

recommends 

confirmation of 

Plan #56 filed 

6/18/2025.
3 of 60

EDUARDO MATA 

PEREZ

$3,240.00

 WO 

$8,620.00 25-31209

1 Reset  2.66  Mos 

5/23/25

$1,100.00

3/3/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 4/17/2025, DOC #33

[TO CONFIRMATION - I THINK THE PREFERRED LANGUAGE HAS THIS FULLY 

SPELLED OUT]...this is corrected below...

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 5/8/2025 at #36.

Debtor is delinquent 2.66 payments through 6/2/25 totaling $8,620.00.

Debtor has failed to provide copy of the 2024 federal income tax return.

Trustee 

recommends 

dismissal.

3 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 4 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

PLAN #2 filed on 3/3/2025 fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #1 

filed on 3/12/2025 by Harris County Tax Office in the amount of $3,551.89. 

Objection to Confirmation #35 filed 5/7/25.

Plan fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #2 filed on 4/11/25 by Harris 

Co ESD #50 in the amount of $270.78. Objection to Confirmation #34 filed 5/6/25. 

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income to substantiate the 

amounts listed on Schedule I and Debtor’s Official Form 122C.

Trustee alleges Schedule B fails to list all assets. Thus, the Plan may not meet 

the liquidation requirement.

No corrective action since last hearing.

STANLEY LYNN O 

BRYANT

$3,900.00

EFT  

$3,825.00 25-31515

1 Reset  0.98  Mos 

5/28/25

$3,975.00

3/20/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

PLAN #56 filed 6/3/2025 works, paying 100% to general unsecured creditors.

Trustee 

recommends 

confirmation of 

Plan #56 filed 

6/3/2025.
3 of 60

ELSA LOMELI

$1,775.00

 WO 

$273.08 25-31656

1 Reset  0.15  Mos 

6/13/25

$819.23

3/27/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 4/24/2025, DOC #24

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss #27 filed 5/15/2025.

PLAN #2 filed 3/27/2025 proposes to pay Santander directly in paragraph 9C of 

the Plan, however, claim #3 reflects an arrearage amount of $1,758.09.

Plan fails to provide for treatment of priority claim #5 filed 5/13/2025 by Texas 

Comptroller of Public Accounts in the amount of $1,548.79.

Plan fails to provide for treatment of priority claim #15 filed 6/16/2025 by IRS in the 

amount of $15,824.40.

Plan fails to properly provide for the claim of LCQ Designs LLC (Arrears per POC: 

$3,912.39, Plan: $3,000; Ongoing payments per POC: $437.93 Plan: $437.83).

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

3 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 5 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

Plan fails to fully provide for treatment of secured claim #2 filed 4/1/2025 by Harris 

County (POC: $1,203.96, Plan: $1,174.54).

Plan fails to provide for treatment of secured claim #16 filed 6/16/2025 by Houston 

Community College System in the amount of $183.06. Objection to Confirmation 

#35 filed 6/16/2025 by Houston Community College System.

Per 341 testimony, Debtor has not listed and provided for all secured creditors.

WILLIAM W 

HUGHES, IV

$3,575.00

 WO 

($895.83)25-31769

0 Resets  -0.25  Mos 

6/11/25

$894.33

3/31/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 5/28/2025, DOC #26

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 6/3/2025 at #28.

PLAN #30 filed 6/18/2025 fails to provide a 100% dividend to the general 

unsecured creditors as required by Debtor’s Official Form 122-C #19 filed on 

4/23/25 and Non-Exempt Property.

IRS claim #1 filed 4/25/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the year 2022 and 

2023 and reflects a priority claim amount of $19,367.69.  Trustee received signed 

copies of the 2022 and 2023 return on 5/22/25 reflecting a refund of $5,058.00 and 

$8,765.00 respectively. Plan provides $9,367.69 for the IRS.

Objection to Confirmation #22 filed 4/24/25 by Regions Mortgage.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

3 of 60

SCOTT HALE 

HOLMAN

$500.00

 WO 

$145.00 25-32230

0 Resets  0.29  Mos 

5/1/25

$355.00

4/24/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

PLAN #31 filed 6/19/2025 works, paying 24.956% to the general unsecured 

creditors.

Trustee 

recommends 

confirmation of 

Plan #31 filed 

6/19/2025.
2 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 6 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

TAMELA LYN 

PIERRE

$220.00

 WO 

($137.00)25-32322

0 Resets  -0.62  Mos 

6/16/25

$51.00

4/29/25

KEELING, KENNETH 

A

CONFIRMATION HEARING

PLAN #36 filed 6/18/2025 works, paying 5.062% to the general unsecured 

creditors. 

Objection to Confirmation #31 filed 6/16/25 by Harris County LGBS Clients.

Trustee 

recommends 

confirmation of 

Plan #36 filed 

6/18/2025 if the 

Objection to 

Confirmation filed 

by Harris County 

LGBS Clients is 

withdrawn.

2 of 60

RAMONA MARIE 

SANDERS

$1,200.00

 WO 

$647.00 25-32159

0 Resets  0.54  Mos 

6/13/25

$553.00

4/18/25

KHOSHNOOD, 

HOOMAN

CONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 5/27/2025, DOC #20

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

PLAN #4 filed 4/18/2025 fails to provide treatment for secured claim #3 filed 

5/5/2025 by Harris County LGBS Clients in the amount of $57.01.  Objection to 

Confirmation #24 filed 6/16/2025 by Harris County LGBS Clients.

Plan Summary #4 does not match Plan. 

Plan fails to properly provide for claim #1 filed by 21st Mortgage (Arrears per POC: 

$6,897.26, Plan: $4,175; Ongoing payments per POC: $790.57 Plan: $835).

Per 341 testimony, Debtor has not disclosed all assets on schedules A/B and 

thus the plan may not meet the liquidation test.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income to substantiate the 

amounts listed on Schedule I and Debtor’s Official Form 122C.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

DANE PAUL and 

ALEXIS GUIDRY 

TRAHAN

$2,100.00

 WO 

($1,615.44)25-30970

2 Resets  -0.77  Mos 

6/10/25

$969.24

2/22/25

KIM, MIN GYUCONFIRMATION HEARING

PLAN #37 filed 5/22/2025 works at 100% to all creditors. Plan must remain 100% 

per Debtor’s Official Form 122C requirement of $216,782.40 and disposable 

income.

Trustee 

recommends 

confirmation of 

Plan #37 filed 

5/22/2025 with a 

C4 Order.

4 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 7 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

NOBY K 

UTHUPPAN and 

RANI JOSEPH

$6,450.00

 WO 

$2,393.60 25-32108

0 Resets  0.37  Mos 

6/17/25

$2,115.00

4/16/25

KIM, MIN GYUCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 5/27/2025, DOC #20

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

IRS claim #8 filed 6/20/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the year 2022, 2023, 

2024 and reflects a priority claim amount of $37,403.92.  Trustee has not received 

a copy of these tax returns. PLAN #23 filed 5/28/2025 fails to provide any 

treatment for the IRS.

Plan fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #7 filed on 6/13/2025 by 

Fort Bend County in the amount of $4,334.60.  Objection to Confirmation #28 filed 

6/16/2025 by Fort Bend County. 

Plan proposes to credit the entire escrowed mortgage payment towards principal 

and interest in Paragraph 8.

Debtors failed to comply with BLR 3015-1(b) requiring Debtors to timely provide 

information required by the Administrative Procedures for Claims Secured by Real 

Estate, and creditor has not yet filed a claim.

Per 341 testimony, Debtors have not disclosed all assets on schedules A/B and 

thus the plan may not meet the liquidation test.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

ALEJANDRA 

GOMEZ and 

ADRIAN GUERRA

$4,150.00

 WO 

$4,150.00 25-32011

0 Resets  1.00  Mos 

5/19/25

$4,150.00

4/10/25

KISCH, KARENCONFIRMATON HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 5/29/2025, DOC #35

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 6/18/2025 at #39.

PLAN #2 filed 4/10/2025 fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #5 filed 

on 5/1/25 by Harris County ESD #04 in the amount of $288.54 for estimated 2025 

ad valorem taxes.  Objection to Confirmation #37 filed 6/16/25. 

Plan fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #12 filed on 5/29/25 by 

Huffman ISD in the amount of $2,226.84 for estimated 2025 ad valorem taxes.  

Objection to Confirmation #38 filed 6/17/25.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 8 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025   9:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

 9:00 am

Based on JD Power value ($37,226.70) as required by Order #6, the Plan does not 

provide sufficient adequate protection to Ford Motor Credit on the 2022 Ford F250. 

Objection to Confirmation #29 filed 5/2/25. 

Trustee alleges that Plan fails to provide for all of Debtor 's disposable income.

Objection to Confirmation #30 filed 5/2/25 by Ford Motor Credit Company (2024 

Ford Expedition). 

Objection to Confirmation #36 filed 6/13/25 by Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC.

10:00 am

EVERETT KEITH 

and ROSEMARY 

DENNIS

$1,905.00

 WO 

($831.69)25-32182

0 Resets  -0.44  Mos 

6/11/25

$879.23

4/22/25

LUSKY, BENJAMINCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 5/27/2025, DOC #20

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

PLAN #2 filed 4/22/2025 fails to provide treatment for secured claim #1 filed 

4/23/2025 by US Department of HUD in the amount of $125,628.68.

Plan fails to fully provide treatment for IRS priority claim #14 filed 6/16/2025 (POC: 

$18,570.44, Plan: $18,555.60).

Debtors failed to provide proof to substantiate the amounts to be paid to 

DriveTime/Bridgecrest through the Plan.  Creditor has not filed a claim and Trustee 

must disburse according to the Plan. 

Debtors failed to provide Trustee with the necessary Domestic Support Obligation 

documentation to comply with 1302(d)(1).

Per 341 testimony, Debtors have not disclosed all assets on schedules A/B and 

thus the plan may not meet the liquidation test.

Objection to Confirmation #22 filed 5/29/2025 by Lakeview Loan Servicing.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 9 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

WILLIAM MARK 

HONEY

$1,860.00

  No Pmt info

($1,860.00)25-31080

2 Resets  -1.00  Mos 

6/13/25

$930.00

2/27/25

MILLS, COREY LCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 3/20/2024, DOC #14

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Trustee alleges PLAN #22 filed 4/17/2025 is not feasible. Based on historical 

income tax liabilities, the Plan fails to establish a Federal Income Tax reserve for 

the amount of liability that may come due during the life of the Plan.

Plan fails to comply with 1322(b)(1) as it unfairly discriminates among unsecured 

creditors of the same class.  Plan proposes to treat student loan claims as 

deferred in Paragraph 14.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of business income and expenses 

for the six months prior to filing as well as proof of current income.

Schedule B fails to list all assets. Thus, the plan may not meet the liquidation 

requirement.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

4 of 60

YOLANDA NICOLE 

MOUTON

$572.00

 WO 

$616.00 25-31981

0 Resets  1.08  Mos 

6/9/25

$264.00

4/9/25

MORRISON, 

CHRISTOPHER

CONFIRMATION HEARING

AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 6/18/2025, DOC #24

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent 1.08 payments through 6/9/25 totaling $616.00. 

Debtor failed to substantiate the $3,000.00 to be paid to IRS in Plan. IRS has not 

filed a claim, and Trustee must disburse according to Plan. Further, Debtor has 

failed to provide a signed/unsigned copy of the 2024 federal income tax return.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

FLORENCE 

WESONGA 

MULUNDA

$1,950.00

 WO 

$1,950.00 25-31536

1 Reset  1.00  Mos 

5/21/25

$625.00

3/21/25

PACK LAW, P.C.CONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 4/24/2025, DOC #21

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent 1 payment through 6/20/2025 totaling $1,950.

PLAN #25 filed 5/21/2025 works, paying 47% to general unsecured creditors.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

3 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 10 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

CINDY YADHIRA 

GARCIA

$2,975.00

EFT WO 

$1,300.00 25-32241

0 Resets  0.44  Mos 

6/3/25

$375.00

4/24/25

PACK LAW, P.C.CONFIRMATION HEARING

AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 6/18/2025, DOC #33

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent $1,300.00 with next payment due 6/24/25. 

IRS claim #8 filed 6/16/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the year 2024 and 

reflects a priority claim amount of $1,323.88.  Trustee received a signed copy of 

the 2024 tax return on 6/3/2025 reflecting a refund of $2,002.00. PLAN #2 filed on 

4/24/2025 fails to provide any treatment for the IRS. Further, the refund is not 

listed on Schedule B and the Plan may not meet the liquidation requirement. 

Debtor failed to comply with BLR 3015-1(b) requiring Debtor to timely provide 

information required by the Administrative Procedures for Claims Secured by Real 

Estate.

Debtor failed to provide proof to substantiate the amounts to be paid to Rushwood 

HOA through the Plan.  Creditor has not filed a claim and Trustee must disburse 

according to the Plan.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income to substantiate the 

amounts listed on Schedule I and Debtor’s Official Form 122C.

Objection to Confirmation #34 filed 6/19/25 by HSBC Bank USA (2214 Rhyme 

Court).

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

MACK M JACKSON

$1,815.00

EFT  

$7,255.00 24-33117

2 Resets  4.00  Mos 

5/2/25

$3,635.00

7/1/24

PAYNE, KYLE 

KENNETH

CONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 5/14/2025, DOC #49

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent 3.4 payments through 5/30/25  totaling $7,255.00.

PLAN #40 filed 10/10/2024 fails to fully provide for the claim of Citibank, NA. Per 

Notice of Mortgage Payment Change #47, Ongoing payments increase to 

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

11 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 11 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

$1,060.82 in June 2025. Plan provides $1,021.70 months 1-60.

Plan fails to fully provide for claim #10 filed on 10/16/24 by Kingdom Come Place 

CAI (POC: $3,626.97; Plan: $3,299.20).

MOHAMED AZAAN 

and VIRGINIA RIVAS 

JUNANI

$2,230.00

 WO 

$343.08 25-32030

0 Resets  0.15  Mos 

6/16/25

$1,029.23

4/11/25

RASHID, 

AZWAR-RADI M

CONFIRMATION HEARING

AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 6/20/2025, DOC #29

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Trustee alleges that PLAN #26 filed 6/17/2025 fails to provide for all of Debtor's 

disposable income. Debtors' are proposing to retain a 2023 Audi Q8 with a 

$1,405.00 monthly payment at the expense of the general unsecured creditors. 

Further, Plan incorrectly reflects creditor as Audi Financial .

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

OZELL GILLUM, JR.

$2,304.00

EFT  

$2,604.00 25-31851

0 Resets  1.13  Mos 

5/19/25

$2,004.00

4/1/25

Sargent, Emil RCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 5/29/2025, DOC #33

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Meeting of Creditors is not concluded. Meeting is adjourned pending amended 

schedules and plan.

Debtor is delinquent 1.13 payments through 6/1/25 totaling $2,604.00. 

PLAN #28 filed 5/13/2025 fails to fully provide for the claim of Tri City Holdings, 

LLC (Arrears per POC: $22,694.82, Plan $20,199.49. Ongoing payments per POC 

$1,487.71; Plan: $1,487.70).

Plan fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #7 filed on 6/3/2025 by 

Hunter-Kelsey of Texas LLC in the amount of $20,304.86. Objection to 

Confirmation #36 filed 6/17/25.

Plan fails to fully provide for claim #4 filed on 5/8/25 by Waller County Tax Office 

(POC: $18,234.93; Plan: $7,420.62). Objection to Confirmation #35 filed 6/17/25. 

Plan fails to include an ad valorem reserve as required by Paragraph 21(D).

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 12 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

Trustee alleges that Plan is not feasible as Schedules I and J reflect insufficient 

disposable income to fund the plan.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income to substantiate the 

amounts listed on Schedule I and Debtor’s Official Form 122C.

Schedule B fails to list all assets. Thus, the plan may not meet the liquidation 

requirement.

LENA LONGORIA 

CHAVIRA

$430.00

 WO 

$553.46 24-35311

4 Resets  1.29  Mos 

6/9/25

$215.00

11/11/24

SOUTHWARD, ERICCONFIRMATION HEARING

AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 3/19/2025, DOC #45

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent 1.24 payments through 6/11/25 totaling $553.46.

PLAN #54 filed 4/23/25 works paying 6.154% to the general unsecured creditors. 

Trustee alleges Schedule J does not represent a good faith estimate of Debtor 's 

projected expenses.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

7 of 60

VICTOR A 

CALDERON

$5,065.00

EFT  

$10,090.00 25-30608

2 Resets  1.99  Mos 

5/16/25

$2,000.00

2/3/25

SOUTHWARD, ERICCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 3/20/2025, DOC #30

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 4/19/2025 at #35.

Debtor is delinquent 1.99 payments through 6/5/2025 totaling $10,090.00.

PLAN #37 filed 4/24/25 fails to comply with 11 U.S.C. 1325(a)(5) as it does not 

provide interest on secured claims.

Plan provides for payment of a total debt claim of Cleveland ISD and Liberty 

County on real property located at 718, 728 and 739 County Road, but Debtor has 

failed to include an ad valorem tax reserve as required by Paragraph 21(D).

Objection to Confirmation #51 filed 6/16/25 by Cleveland Independent School 

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

4 of 59

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 13 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

District and Liberty County.

JOHNNY JERRARD 

HANNAH, JR

$410.00

 WO 

($277.72)25-31075

2 Resets  -0.68  Mos 

6/4/25

$184.62

2/27/25

SOUTHWARD, ERICCONFIRMATION HEARING

PLAN #46 filed 6/12/2025 works, paying 1.794% to the general unsecured 

creditors. However, Trustee alleges that Plan fails to provide for all of Debtor 's 

disposable income.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

4 of 60

JOSE ALFREDO 

JIMENEZ CERDA

$2,700.00

 WO 

$2,700.00 25-32109

0 Resets  1.00  Mos 

5/14/25

$2,700.00

4/17/25

SOUTHWARD, ERICCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 5/27/2025, DOC #16

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent 1 payment through 6/17/2025 totaling $2,700.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income to substantiate the 

amounts listed on Schedule I and Debtor’s Official Form 122C.

Debtor failed to provide documentation supporting the expenses reflected on 

Schedules J.

Debtor failed to provide Trustee with the necessary Domestic Support Obligation 

documentation to comply with 1302(d)(1).

PLAN #2 filed 4/17/2025 fails to fully provide for treatment of the secured claim #1 

filed by Santander for the 2024 Ford F-150 (POC: $72,142.38, Plan: $70,681.18).

Plan does not meet the disposable income test pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Section 

1325(b) because Debtor is expending income on items that are not reasonably 

necessary. Debtor is proposing to keep a 2025 Honda CBR Motorcycle at the 

expense of the general unsecured creditors.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

2 of 60

MEREDITH 

WHITNEY HUGHES

$3,203.00

 WO 

$387.48 25-31182

1 Reset  0.12  Mos 

6/9/25

$1,536.92

3/3/25

TRAN SINGH LLPCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 4/17/2025, DOC #27

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

PLAN #30 filed 4/22/25 fails to comply with 1322(b)(1) as it unfairly discriminates 

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

3 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 14 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

among unsecured creditors of the same class.  Plan proposes to treat student 

loan claims as deferred in Paragraph 14.

IRS claim #11 filed 5/1/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the years 2021-2024 

and reflects a priority claim amount of $15,075.51.  Trustee received signed copies 

of the 2022, 2023 and 2024 tax returns on 5/13/25. Trustee has not received a 

copy of the 2021 tax return. Plan fails to provide any treatment for the IRS. 

Plan fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #9 filed on 4/29/25 by Willis 

ISD in the amount of $1,326.29. Objection #42 filed 5/15/25.

Plan fails to provide a separate ad valorem reserve for each property subject to a 

reserve in Paragraph 21.  

Objection to Confirmation #35 filed 4/24/25 by 21st Mortgage Corporation 

(manufactured home). 

Objection to Confirmation #39 filed 5/7/25 by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (1005 

Briarwood Dr).

BRETTNEY ALECIA 

BAILEY

$1,825.00

  ACH

$912.50 25-31205

1 Reset  0.50  Mos 

6/9/25

$912.50

3/3/25

TRAN SINGH LLPCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 4/17/2025, DOC #26

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

IRS claim #4 filed 4/24/25 shows an unfiled tax return for the year 2021 and 2023 

and reflects a priority claim amount of $471.00.  Trustee has not received a signed 

copy of these returns. Further, Debtor has failed to provide a copy of the 2024 tax 

return. PLAN #12 filed 3/18/25 fails to provide any treatment for the IRS.

PLAN fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #2 filed on 4/11/2025 by 

Harris County LGBS Clients in the amount of $3,601.43 for estimated 2025 ad 

valorem tax. Objection #31 filed 5/13/25.

Plan Summary does not match the Plan. 

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

3 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 15 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

Paragraph 16 of the Plan is incomplete as the Amount of Cure and Cure to be 

Made have not been provided on the Shavanda Robertson claim.  

Trustee alleges Schedule B fails to list all assets. Thus, the Plan may not meet 

the liquidation requirement. 

Trustee alleges Schedule I is inaccurate.

Objection #23 filed 4/17/25 by Capital Plus Financial, LLC. 

Motion for Relief from Stay #25 filed 4/17/25 by Capital Plus Financial, LLC. 

Agreed Order #42 filed 6/18/25.

DIPAN 

BHAGWATBHAI 

PATEL

$250.00

EFT  

$250.00 25-31783

0 Resets  1.00  Mos 

5/14/25

$250.00

3/31/25

TRAN SINGH LLPCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 5/29/2025, DOC #22

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Meeting of Creditors is not concluded. Meeting is adjourned pending proof of 

identification.

Debtor is delinquent $250.00 with next payment due 6/30/25.

IRS claim #7 filed 6/16/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the year 2021-2024 

and reflects a priority claim amount of $33,933.17. Trustee has not received a 

signed copy of the 2021-2024 tax returns. Plan fails to provide any treatment for 

the IRS. 

Debtor is proposing to pay NewRez, LLC directly in paragraph 8C of the Plan, 

however claim #5 reflects an arrearage amount of $30,262.25. Objection #24 filed 

5/30/25. Objection #29 filed 6/9/25. 

Debtor is proposing to pay the IRS secured claim directly in paragraph 8C of the 

Plan, however claim #7 reflects an arrearage amount of $72,966.95.

Debtor is proposing to pay Oakbrook HOA directly in paragraph 8C of the Plan, 

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

3 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 16 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

however claim #6 reflects an arrearage amount of $7,044.11.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of business income and expenses 

for the six months prior to filing as well as proof of current income.

SHAMONTAE DALE 

HEBERT

$356.00

 WO 

$408.56 24-35642

2 Resets  1.15  Mos 

6/20/25

$78.52

11/30/24

YAO, KURTCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 1/13/2025, DOC #25

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent 1.37 payments through 5/30/2025 totaling $487.08.

Debtor has failed to provide copy of the 2024 Federal Income Tax Return. 

Debtor failed to provide proof to substantiate the amounts to be paid to Texas 

Express Funding for a 2020 Chevrolet Spark. Creditor has not filed a claim and 

Trustee must disburse according to PLAN #42 filed 4/22/25. Further, Debtor has 

failed to provide proof of auto insurance.

Trustee alleges Schedule B fails to list all assets. Thus, the Plan may not meet 

the liquidation requirement.

Trustee does not 

recommend 

confirmation.

7 of 60

DEBRA DANIEL 

HENDRICKS

$890.00

EFT  

$1,210.00 25-31367

1 Reset  1.36  Mos 

6/17/25

$570.00

3/11/25

YAO, KURTCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS

FILED 4/24/2025, DOC #27

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent 2 payments through 6/10/25 totaling $1,780.00.

PLAN #11 filed 3/25/25 does not meet the requirements of 1322(a)(2), as it does 

not provide for all known future fixed fees that will come due during the life of Plan, 

pursuant to the fixed fee agreement granted at docket #17.

Plan provides for bifurcated treatment of claim #6 filed on 5/2/25 by Loancare, LLC. 

Trustee objects to confirmation of a plan that proposes to have Debtor make direct 

payments on the ongoing payment and Trustee to make payments on the 

pre-petition arrears.  Additionally, Plan does not comply with Paragraph 8 A - 

Trustee 

recommends 

dismissal.

3 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 17 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

Footnote 9 and Paragraph 8C.

Based on JD Power value ($20,331.90) as required by Order #4, the Plan does not 

provide sufficient adequate protection to A Plus Federal Credit Union on the 2020 

GMC Acadia.

Plan fails to provide for treatment of the secured claim #5 filed on 4/14/25 by Harris 

County LGBS Clients in the amount of $1,067.54 for estimated 2025 ad valorem 

tax. Objection to Confirmation #28 filed 5/13/25. 

Motion to Approve Mortgage Loan Modification Agreement filed 6/19/25 at #35.

MONTREAL 

ANTHONY 

WARREN

$935.00

EFT  

$935.00 25-31629

1 Reset  1.00  Mos 

6/2/25

$935.00

3/26/25

YAO, KURTCONFIRMATION HEARING

MOTION TO DISMISS FILED 4/24/2025, DOC #24

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss.

Debtor is delinquent 1 payment totaling $935 with the next payment due 

6/25/2025.

IRS claim #2 filed 6/16/2025 shows an unfiled tax return for the yearS 2021, 2023, 

and 2024 and reflects a priority claim amount of $2,388.  Trustee has received a 

Sworn Statement regarding no requirement to file taxes for 2023 and 2024. PLAN 

#12 filed 4/10/2025 fails to provide any treatment for the IRS.

Per 341 testimony, Debtor has not disclosed all assets on schedules A/B and 

thus the plan may not meet the liquidation test.

Debtor failed to provide proof of insurance to verify compliance with paragraph 11 of 

the Plan.

Per 341 testimony, Schedules I and J do not represent a good faith estimate of 

Debtor's projected income and expenses.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income to substantiate the 

amounts listed on Schedule I and Debtor’s Official Form 122C.

Trustee 

recommends 

dismissal.

3 of 60

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 18 of 19



Pre-Conf/Dismissal

Judge Alfredo R. Perez, Houston

Tiffany D. Castro, Trustee

June 26, 2025  10:00 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

07/24/2025

08/21/2025

09/25/2025

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

10:00 am

Objection to Confirmation #26 filed 5/15/2025 by Toyota Motor Credit.

Printed Friday, June 20, 2025 @  1:38 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_Alfredo R. Perez_all_5-2018 Page 19 of 19


